09/26/2016

103676028

15267180 091618

, Docket Number: <u>225-012-1</u>

a/16/16

FORM PTO-1598 RECORDATION FO PATENTS	ORM COVER SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade				
Please record the attached documents in accordance w				
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:			
Dipan Patel	NI A X ANIDITATE C C CO			
Bhupendra Patel	Name: A. J. ANTUNES & CO.			
Jignesh Patel				
James R. Buchler	Street 100 W. has Paralamand			
Francisco Vega	Address: 180 Kehoe Boulevard			
Ignacio Vega	City Covel Street			
Cheryl L. Panasik Robert Lewis Cucchi	City: Carol Stream			
	State. II I INOIS 7 in. 60199			
Additional Conveying Parties? Yes x No	State: ILLINOIS Zip: 60188			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	-			
x AssignmentMerger				
	Additional Names/Addresses Attached?_Yes_x_No			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: <u>August 15,16,17, 22,23 2016</u> .				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed along with a new at the control of the control	application, the execution date is August 15,16,17, 22 23, 2016 B. Patent No(s):			
Additional Numbers A	Attached? Yes _x_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning the recorded documents should be ma				
Name: Steven W. Weinrieb				
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 .			
Firm Name : LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB	Enclosed			
Address: 8717 Cold Spring Road	x To Be Charged to Deposit Account			
City: Potomac State: Maryland Zip: 208	8. Deposit Account Number:			
City: 10tomac State. Maryland Zip. 200				
	89/27/2816 818/UYEN1 9998 0917 239818 526718			
9. Statement and Signature:	01 (C:0021 40.00 UA			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct, and any			
attached document comprises an original docur				
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				
Steven W. Weinrieb .	September 16, 2016 .			
	Signature Date			
Total Number	of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet			

PATENT REEL: 040180 FRAME: 0829 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

15267180

date: 09-20-2016

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Annotation	Source	PackageID	Descr.
09-16-2016	LET.	4		EFSW	US 1526718001P1	Miscellaneous Incoming
						Letter

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration from A. J. ANTUNES & CO., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, having its principal place of business at 180 Kehoe Boulevard, Carol Stream, ILLINOIS 60188, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, We

- 1) DIPAN PATEL 373 OAK TREE COURT HOFFMAN ESTATE, ILLINOIS 60169
- 2) BHUPENDRA R. PATEL
 640 WILLOW DRIVE
 CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS 60188
- 3) JIGNESH PATEL
 967 LONGFORD ROAD
 BARTLETT, ILLINOIS 60103
- 4) JAMES R. BUCHLER 11523 FENWOOD COURT ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60467
- 5) FRANCISCO VEGA
 2422 S. LAWNDALE
 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60623.
- 6) IGNACIO VEGA 5655 MADSION AVENUE COUNTRYSIDE, ILLINOIS 60525

7) CHERYL L. PANASIK
4N610 DEERSLAYER DRIVE
ELBURN, ILLINOIS 60119

8) ROBERT LEWIS CUCCHI 22W313 TEMPLE DRIVE MEDINAH, ILLINOIS 60157

hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest:

- 1) in and to an invention entitled CONVEYOR-TYPE GRILLING APPLIANCE FOR COOKING OR RETHERMALIZING FOOD WITH MULTIPLE INDEPENDENTLY CONTROLLED SETS OF CONVEYORS DEFINING
 MULTIPLE INDEPENDENTLY CONTROLLED CONVEYOR COOKING LANES for which We have executed a
 United States Non-Provisional Patent Application on even date herewith, and which
 claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application Number 62/240,553
 which was/were filed on October 13, 2015;
- 2) in and to said United States Non-Provisional Patent Application, said United States Provisional Application, in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

PATENT REEL: 040180 FRAME: 0831 We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that I/We shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and not by me/us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to the Assignee.

1)	pispatel	06/15/16	·2016
	Name: DIPAN PATEL	Date	\2010
2) _	Name: BHUPENDRA R. PATEL	8/22/16 Date	2016
3)	Name: JIGNESH PATEL	8(15(16 Date	2016
4) _	Name: JAMES R. BUCHLER	8/15/16	2016

5) ⁻	Name: FRANCISCO VEGA	08/15/16 Date	2016
6)	Name: IGNACIO VEGA	8 23 16 Date	2016
7)	Name: CHERYL L. PANASIK	8/17/16 Date	2016
B) [.]	Name: ROBERT LEWIS CUCCHI	Aug 16, 2016	2016

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB 8717 Cold Spring Road Potomac, MARYLAND 20854 (301 340-9343

> PATENT REEL: 040180 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 09/16/2016